
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:253
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2015
Construction of School Buildings under RSMA
Teacher Smt. P.K.Sreemathi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has got any scheme for the construction of school buildings under the Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha
Abhiyan (RMSA);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the funds allocated/released and expenditure incurred during the last three years, State/UT-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA), a Centrally Sponsored Scheme provides for construction of buildings of new/upgraded secondary schools and strengthening of existing secondary schools. Physical infrastructure interventions including construction of additional classrooms, science laboratories, headmaster / principal rooms, office rooms, girls' activity rooms, computer rooms/laboratories, art/craft rooms, libraries and toilets & drinking water facilities etc. are sanctioned under the scheme.

(c) A statement indicating the funds allocated / released and expenditure incurred during last three years State/UT wise under RMSA is annexed.
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